| | 04-10-2000 E OF COMMERCE | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 | | | | | | | |
| RECORDATION FOR | · ************************************ | | | | | | |
| PATENTS C | 101313108 10982364-1 | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Gregg B. Lesartre | HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY | | | | | | |
| | Intellectual Property Administration | | | | | | |
| | P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599 | | | | | | |
| · - | Fort Collins, Colorado 60526-5555 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Shange of Hame | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Other | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): January 4, 2000 | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, execution date of the application is: | | | | | | |
| | D. Potent No. (a) | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| Serial No.: 09/442,373 Date Filed: 11/17/99 | | | | | | | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? NO | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | | | |
| Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY | | | | | | | |
| Legal Department, MS 79 | Enclosed | | | | | | |
| 3404 E. Harmony Road | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. | | | | | | |
| Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599 | | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | information is true and sourcest and any attached convices | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing I true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | | | | | | |
| True copy or the original accuments | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Laura M. Clark | Mar 01, 2000 | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages include | ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | | |
| Do Not detac | ch this portion | | | | | | |
| Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet | information to: | | | | | | |
| 4/10/2000 TT0N11 00000331 082025 094423756mmissioner of F | Patents and Trademarks | | | | | | |
| | Assignment on, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010663 FRAME: 0683 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982364-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under

| • • | | | | the United G CACHE | | ntitled: O BIAS W | AY SE | LECTIO | ON | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|
| Filing da | ate: | Nov. | 17, 1999 |) | | Serial No.:_ | 09 | 9/4423 | 73 | | |
| continua Letters I | ations-in-p Patent, an | art (C- id any a | I-P's), divi and all Let | sionals, an ters Patent | d renewa of the Un | Is of and s nited States | substi s and | tutes foour | or said a stries for | applicat eign th | entinuations, tion for said ereto which said Letters |
| be held the term fully and | and enjoy | ved by to s for w as the | HP, its sud hich said | cessors, a Letters Pat | issigns, no tent respe | ominees or ctively ma | legal y be i | represe granted | entatives , reissue | , to the | r country, to e full end of extended, as gnment, and |
| that I/w covenar deliver improve legal re respecti legal pro C-I-P's, everythi enforce, any and | e have not and agrall such persentating said in occedings reissue and for its or all could | ot exected that bapers said appropriately ap | uted and I/we will, as may b plication a nd I/we a (s) or imp gn all law gn applica d HP, its s own benef | will not ex each time e necessa and said Lagree to corovement(sful papers, ations, to necessors it, proper the expen | ecute any a reques ry or des etters Pate communical, to execute all right assigns, patent pro | agreement is made, irable to pent, to HP ate to HP, oplication a ute all discognification for tection for tection for the section for the sect | at in control and verfection, its some of the second and left said | onflict without to the tissuccess to its id Letters and declaration inventi | herewith undue of the to serve, assonominee or Pater division ations, a presentation(s) or | n, and delay, aid invisigns, in all kint, to to als, count ger tives to improve | ssigned, and I/we further execute and ention(s) or nominees or nown facts estify in any entinuations, nerally to do obtain and vement(s) in ending such |
| States a patents and all l | ind any of on applica etters Pa States wi | fficial o ations a tent foi hich ma | f any cour is aforesai said inve ay be issi | ntry or cou d, to issue ntion(s) or | ntries fore to HP, as improven ranted or | eign to the assignee on nent(s), inc | Unite of the luding | d State entire r any ar | s whose right, titl nd all Le | e duty i e and i etters P | f the United it is to issue nterest, any latent of the aforesaid, in |
| applicat | ion now i | dentifie | d by the a | ittornév do | cket num | | le set | forth a | bove as | soon | date of said as the same |
| | WITNESS Signature (| £ | OF, I/we | gereunto se | et my/our _ Date Ass | hand(s) an | d sea | I(s): | 1/4/ | [;;200 [] [] | |
| Inventor's | Typed Nam | e: <u>-Gregg</u> | B. Lesartre | | | _ Date Applic | | | | 4/200 | מל |
| State of | Colorado | | |) | | | | | / | Í | |
| County of | Larimer | | |) ss.: | | | | | | | |
| personally | knovyn or | proved t | | e basis of sa act and deed | atisfactory e | appeared vidence to b | Gregg e the | person w | vho ackno | * 5 | who is the foregoing |
| | | | | | | | | , 00111 | | | |

bly Commission Expires Jan 30, 2000

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/06/2000